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Treasurers Financial Report
Debbie Rice  CCT/CIO

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

July 2014

CASH & INVESTMENTS

First Financial Bank Accounts
Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balance

XX-X619-8 General Fund $35,654,817.65 $3,805,305.09 $7,338,384.18 $32,121,738.56

XX-X654-5 Credit Card Clearing $157,369.36 $204,844.86 $170,920.66 $191,293.56

Total Checking $35,812,187.01 $4,010,149.95 $7,509,304.84 $32,313,032.12

General Fund 0100 Detail
Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
0100 General Fund $17,191,183.53 $1,738,182.73 $4,546,553.14 $14,382,813.12

0120 Jury Fund $415,164.54 $2,990.15 $9,990.50 $408,164.19

0130 Lateral Roads $93,110.07 $0.00 $17,554.36 $75,555.71

0140 Law Library $223,097.84 $7,750.00 $12,190.30 $218,657.54

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $1,070,493.45 $61,735.57 $259,391.01 $872,838.01

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $724,523.36 $54,110.50 $250,150.33 $528,483.53

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $780,523.07 $64,997.58 $152,419.08 $693,101.57

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $1,039,884.07 $66,794.38 $248,668.78 $858,009.67

0190 Building Maintenance $666,443.56 $0.00 $143,302.30 $523,141.26

0200 County Projects $22,397.87 $0.00 $0.00 $22,397.87

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $513,032.82 $27,403.13 $11,010.55 $529,425.40

0220 Records Mgt - County $266,629.14 $5,007.59 $0.00 $271,636.73

0240 Election Services Contracts $206,808.31 $0.00 $2,961.86 $203,846.45

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $66,437.24 $0.00 $0.00 $66,437.24

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $5,531.90 $0.00 $0.00 $5,531.90

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $17,415.22 $0.00 $0.00 $17,415.22

0300 Special Crimes Ops $184,307.58 $3,263.40 $3,719.50 $183,851.48

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $69,729.43 $1,139.00 $360.11 $70,508.32

0330 JJAEP $115,710.88 $15,824.00 $17,464.11 $114,070.77

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $113,309.26 $2,550.29 $2,682.87 $113,176.68

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $49,704.34 $619.06 $0.00 $50,323.40

0360 JP #1 Technology $112,826.53 $734.47 $635.62 $112,925.38

0370 JP #2 Technology $50,798.78 $985.75 $1,085.50 $50,699.03

0380 JP #3 Technology $59,699.36 $0.00 $561.99 $59,137.37

0390 JP #4 Technology $89,107.75 $210.29 $815.98 $88,502.06

0400 Courthouse Security $121,048.79 $5,954.58 $10,900.35 $116,103.02

0410 Justice Court Security $75,768.83 $481.62 $0.00 $76,250.45

0420 Custodial Funds $52,391.00 $720.00 $0.00 $53,111.00

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $724,510.58 $26,600.00 $0.00 $751,110.58

0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $60,266.91 $935.00 $0.00 $61,201.91

0470 Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $27,863.99 $521.84 $0.00 $28,385.83

0480 Court Records Preservation Fund $137,571.69 $2,565.00 $0.00 $140,136.69

0490 Dst Crt Records Technology Fund $52,929.83 $2,160.00 $219.99 $54,869.84

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,784,145.93 $14,048.98 $0.00 $1,798,194.91

0520 Disaster Recovery $35,224.91 $0.00 $0.00 $35,224.91
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Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance
0530 Capital Murder Fund $479,606.15 $0.00 $4,925.00 $474,681.15

0550 Indigent Health Care $318,428.77 $14,128.68 $10,406.65 $322,150.80

0590 Unclaimed Money $21,519.49 $1.00 $18.62 $21,501.87

0600 Right of Way Fund $201,945.05 $0.00 $0.00 $201,945.05

0750 Equipment Purchase $53,815.07 $0.00 $7,750.95 $46,064.12

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $1,259,324.46 $22,317.63 $3,558.77 $1,278,083.32

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $365,335.23 $149,966.61 $360,564.84 $154,737.00

0890 Historical Commission $32,335.37 $0.00 $176.32 $32,159.05

0970 Fee Officers Fund ($137,560.00) $557,126.64 $578,687.11 ($159,120.47)

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $42,704.18 $8,359.28 $7,047.10 $44,016.36

1110 Special Crimes Ops $52,185.04 $0.00 $19,237.50 $32,947.54

7010 Jail Construction Improvements $123,576.25 $0.00 $44,966.25 $78,610.00

7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $370,932.94 $0.00 $2,292.26 $368,640.68

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $690,498.80 $571,085.00 $225,606.31 $1,035,977.49

7050 Jail Lift Station $50,910.00 $39,800.00 $4,050.00 $86,660.00

7060 Software Projects $3,409,901.34 $0.00 $36,717.13 $3,373,184.21

8230 Emergency Ops Center Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($3,942.00) $0.00 $3,879.97 ($7,821.97)

8710 Edward Byrne (JAG) Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant FY 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8760 2013-14 Byrne Justice Assistance ($1,667.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,667.00)

9020 Juvenile Operations $221,105.08 $68,969.09 $74,272.57 $215,801.60

9220 Community Supervision $648,256.47 $234,258.00 $260,321.86 $622,192.61

9380 Indigent Defense Formula Grant $130,717.66 $31,008.25 $10.44 $161,715.47

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $105,296.94 $0.00 $1,256.30 $104,040.64

9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total General Fund $35,654,817.65 $3,805,305.09 $7,338,384.18 $32,121,738.56

FFB Trust and Asset Management Account Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Interest Received Paid Accured Int. Ending Balance
B0100 General Fund 8,085,390.91$            $21,638.09 -$                         8,107,029.00$            

B0150 Road & Bridge #1 506,120.61$               $1,354.48 -$                         507,475.09$               

B0160 Road & Bridge #2 101,224.14$               $270.90 -$                         101,495.04$               

B0170 Road & Bridge #3 303,672.37$               $812.69 -$                         304,485.06$               

B0180 Road & Bridge #4 404,896.46$               $1,083.58 -$                         405,980.04$               

B0210 Records Management - Clerk 303,672.37$               $812.69 -$                         304,485.06$               

B0220 Records Management - County 101,224.14$               $270.90 -$                         101,495.04$               

B0550 Indigent Health 607,344.71$               $1,625.37 -$                         608,970.08$               
B0600 Right of Way 708,568.84$               $1,896.27 -$                         710,465.11$               

Total Bond Investments $11,122,114.55 $29,764.96 11,151,879.52$           

Distribution Expenses ($28,596.61) ($3,190.82) ($31,787.43)

Change in Market Value ($148,701.79) ($32,355.44) ($181,057.25)
Net Accumulated Interest (less fees) $188,555.65 10,939,034.84$           

TexasClass Detail
Fund Account Number Account Title Beginning Balance Deposits Withdrawals Ending Balance

TC0001 XXXXX-0263-0001 General Fund                                  (0100) $344,485.70 $27.86 $0.00 $344,513.56

TC0002 XXXXX-0263-0002 Road & Bridge #1                           (0150) $1,001,162.75 $80.90 $0.00 $1,001,243.65
TC0003 XXXXX-0263-0003 Road & Bridge #2                           (0160) $239,353.35 $19.26 $0.00 $239,372.61

TC0004 XXXXX-0263-0004 Road & Bridge #3                           (0170) $965,136.80 $77.86 $0.00 $965,214.66

TC0005 XXXXX-0263-0005 Road & Bridge #4                           (0180) $808,032.08 $65.36 $0.00 $808,097.44

TC0007 XXXXX-0263-0007 Indigent Healthcare                        (0550) $821,171.26 $66.34 $0.00 $821,237.60

TC0008 XXXXX-0263-0008 Right of Way                                  (0600) $550,840.92 $44.59 $0.00 $550,885.51

Total Texas CLASS $4,179,341.94 $382.17 $0.00 $4,730,565.03
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#REF!

Outstanding Indebtedness

Description Oustanding Amount  Next Payment Due

Johnson County GO Refunding Bonds Series 2007 $10,034,579.00 $170,356.25 8/15/2014

Johnson County Tax Notes -Series 2013 $4,370,000.00 8/15/2015

Combined Statement of Cash Position

FUND ACCOUNT NAME $3,409,901.34 POOL FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL
0100 General Fund $14,382,813.12 $344,513.56 8,107,029.00$         $22,834,355.68
0120 Jury Fund $408,164.19 $0.00 $0.00 $408,164.19

0130 Lateral Roads $75,555.71 $0.00 $0.00 $75,555.71

0140 Law Library $218,657.54 $0.00 $0.00 $218,657.54

0150 Road & Bridge #1 $872,838.01 $1,001,243.65 507,475.09$            $2,381,556.75

0160 Road & Bridge #2 $528,483.53 $239,372.61 $101,495.04 $869,351.18

0170 Road & Bridge #3 $693,101.57 $965,214.66 $304,485.06 $1,962,801.29

0180 Road & Bridge #4 $858,009.67 $808,097.44 304,485.06$            $1,970,592.17

0190 Building Maintenance $523,141.26 $0.00 $0.00 $523,141.26

0200 Special Projects $22,397.87 $0.00 $0.00 $22,397.87

0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $529,425.40 $0.00 $101,495.04 $630,920.44

0220 Records Mgt - County $271,636.73 $0.00 $608,970.08 $880,606.81

0240 Election Services Contracts $203,846.45 $0.00 $0.00 $203,846.45

0260 DA Forfeiture Funds $66,437.24 $0.00 $0.00 $66,437.24

0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $5,531.90 $0.00 $0.00 $5,531.90

0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $17,415.22 $0.00 $0.00 $17,415.22

0300 Special Crimes Ops $183,851.48 $0.00 $0.00 $183,851.48

0320 Special Crimes Seizures $70,508.32 $0.00 $0.00 $70,508.32

0330 JJAEP $114,070.77 $0.00 $0.00 $114,070.77

0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $113,176.68 $0.00 $0.00 $113,176.68

0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $50,323.40 $0.00 $0.00 $50,323.40

0360 JP #1 Technology $112,925.38 $0.00 $0.00 $112,925.38

0370 JP #2 Technology $50,699.03 $0.00 $0.00 $50,699.03

0380 JP #3 Technology $59,137.37 $0.00 $0.00 $59,137.37

0390 JP #4 Technology $88,502.06 $0.00 $0.00 $88,502.06

0400 Courthouse Security $116,103.02 $0.00 $0.00 $116,103.02

0410 Justice Court Security $76,250.45 $0.00 $0.00 $76,250.45

0420 Custodial Funds $53,111.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,111.00

0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $751,110.58 $0.00 $0.00 $751,110.58
0460 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $61,201.91 $0.00 $0.00 $61,201.91
0470 Dist Clerk Records Preservation $28,385.83 $0.00 $0.00 $28,385.83
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` FUND ACCOUNT NAME CHECKING POOLS FUNDS INVESTMENTS FUND TOTAL
0480 City & Dst Clerk Technology Fund $140,136.69 $0.00 $0.00 $140,136.69

0490 Court Records Preservation Fund $54,869.84 $0.00 $0.00 $54,869.84

0510 Mineral Revenue Reserve $1,798,194.91 $0.00 $0.00 $1,798,194.91

0520 Disaster Recovery $35,224.91 $0.00 $0.00 $35,224.91

0530 Capital Murder Fund $474,681.15 $0.00 $0.00 $474,681.15

0550 Indigent Healthcare $322,150.80 $821,237.60 $608,970.08 $1,752,358.48

0600 Right of Way Fund $201,945.05 $550,885.51 $710,465.11 $1,463,295.67

0750 Equipment Purchase $46,064.12 $0.00 $0.00 $46,064.12

0800 LEC Interest & Sinking $1,278,083.32 $0.00 $0.00 $1,278,083.32

0880 Criminal State Fees Fund $154,737.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154,737.00

0890 Historical Commission $32,159.05 $0.00 $0.00 $32,159.05

0960 Treasurer Clearing Account $191,293.56 $0.00 $0.00 $191,293.56

0970 Fee Officers Fund ($159,120.47) $0.00 $0.00 ($159,120.47)

1020 Pre-Trial Bond Supervision $44,016.36 $0.00 $0.00 $44,016.36

1110 Special Crimes Ops $32,947.54 $0.00 $0.00 $32,947.54

7010 Jail Construction Improvements $78,610.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,610.00

7030 Motorola Simulcast Radio System $368,640.68 $0.00 $0.00 $368,640.68

7040 Alvarado Sub-Courthouse $1,035,977.49 $0.00 $0.00 $1,035,977.49

7050 Jail Lift Station $86,660.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,660.00

7060 Software Projects $3,373,184.21 $0.00 $0.00 $3,373,184.21

8230 Emergency Ops Center Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8400 Cities Readiness Grant ($7,821.97) $0.00 $0.00 ($7,821.97)

8710 Ed Byrne Local Solicitation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8730 Ed Byrne Memorial JAG Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8760 2013-14 Byrne Justice Assistance ($1,667.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,667.00)

9020 Juvenile Operations $215,801.60 $0.00 $0.00 $215,801.60

9220 Community Supervision $622,192.61 $0.00 $0.00 $622,192.61

9380 Indigent Defense Forumla Grant $161,715.47 $0.00 $0.00 $161,715.47

9390 Indigent Defense Improvement Grant $104,040.64 $0.00 $0.00 $104,040.64

9450 TCEQ Aircheck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $32,291,530.25 $4,730,565.03 $11,354,869.56 $48,376,964.84
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Appendix A
Current Bond Holdings

TYPE RATE MATURITY DATE FACE VALUE MARKET VALUE

FFCB 1.625% 11/19/2014 500,000.00$               502,300.00$          

FFCB 4.875% 01/17/2017 500,000.00$               548,970.00$          

FHLB 0.375% 08/28/2015 500,000.00$               500,805.00$          

FHLB 4.875% 05/17/2017 500,000.00$               553,765.00$          

FHLMC 0.875% 10/14/2016 500,000.00$               501,870.00$          

FHLMC 1.000% 03/08/2017 500,000.00$               500,770.00$          

FHLMC 2.000% 08/25/2016 500,000.00$               513,940.00$          

FHLMC 2.500% 05/27/2016 500,000.00$               518,055.00$          

FHLMC 2.875% 02/09/2015 500,000.00$               507,215.00$          

FHLMC 4.75% 01/19/2016 450,000.00$               478,998.00$          

FHLMC 4.75% 11/17/2015 500,000.00$               528,460.00$          

FHLMC 5.500% 08/23/2017 500,000.00$               565,690.00$          

FNMA 0.75% 12/19/2014 500,000.00$               501,225.00$          

FNMA 1.375% 11/15/2016 500,000.00$               506,935.00$          

FNMA 1.625% 10/26/2015 500,000.00$               508,440.00$          

FNMA 2.375% 04/11/2016 500,000.00$               516,110.00$          

FNMA 2.375% 07/28/2015 500,000.00$               510,720.00$          

FNMA 4.625% 10/15/2014 500,000.00$               504,660.00$          

FNMA 5.000% 04/15/2015 500,000.00$               516,965.00$          

FNMA 5.25% 09/15/2016 500,000.00$               548,145.00$          

US Treas 2.375% 07/31/2017 500,000.00$               519,490.00$          

FSG FUND N/A 79,569.34$                 79,569.34$            
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